CH \$915.00 170974

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the name of conveying party and newly merged entity name previously recorded on Reel 005325 Frame 0016. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the conveying party is Safety Products Holdings, Inc. and the merged entity's name is Safety Products Holdings, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Protective Products Holdings, Inc.		12/31/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE
Safety Products Holdings, Inc.		12/31/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safety Products Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 East Crossroads Parkway	
City:	Bolingbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60440	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1709749	
Registration Number:	1717580	
Registration Number:	1142315	N
Registration Number:	1595017	N
Registration Number:	2388681	NITRI-KOTE
Registration Number:	1224881	NOISEGARD
Registration Number:	1345793	NORTH
Registration Number:	1369714	NORTH
Registration Number:	2266917	NORTH POLAR
Registration Number:	1160773	PIPELINER
Registration Number:	0876023	QUICK-LOK
Registration Number:	1523283	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	0784251	SAF-T-CLIMB
Registration Number:	1055035	SILENT BAND-IT
Registration Number:	3123475	SMITTY
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005961 FRAME: 0731

900390569

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0665702	SOLOGOGGLE
Registration Number:	1102005	SPEEDY
Registration Number:	2274383	SPEEDY
Registration Number:	2388790	SUPERCOOL
Registration Number:	1143993	SUPERGLAS
Registration Number:	0899630	TIGERHOOD
Registration Number:	2886390	TIGERHOOD FUTURA
Registration Number:	2400660	TIGERHOOD HIGH PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3141220	TY-RITE
Registration Number:	1194382	WORKNIT
Registration Number:	2858437	CFR-1
Registration Number:	2636449	CHEM SOFT
Registration Number:	2452425	COMPACT AIR
Registration Number:	0977405	DECIDAMP
Registration Number:	1952370	FIBRE-METAL
Registration Number:	0811008	FIBRE-METAL
Registration Number:	0622209	FIBRE-METAL
Registration Number:	0939512	FIBRE-METAL
Registration Number:	1117173	GRIP N
Registration Number:	1704718	HIGH PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	1738045	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9148213084

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com, clarke@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Deirdre A Clarke c/o Leason Ellis LLP Address Line 1: ONE BARKER AVE, FIFTH FLOOR White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04705/309359-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deirdre A. Clarke
SIGNATURE:	/deirdre a clarke/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=DOC022212-001#page1.tif source=DOC022212-001#page2.tif source=DOC022212-001#page3.tif source=DOC022212-001#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005961 FRAME: 0732

source=DOC022212-001#page5.tif source=DOC022212-001#page6.tif source=DOC022212-001#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005961 FRAME: 0733

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311126

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS HOLDINGS, INC.		12/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
SAFETY PRODUCTS HOLIDNGS, INC.	FORMERLY PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS HOLIDNGS, INC.	12/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAFETY PRODUCTS HOLIDNGS, INC.	12/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	SAFETY PRODUCTS HOLIDNGS, INC.	
Street Address:	101 East Crossroads Parkway	
City:	Bolingbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60440	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2858437	CFR-1
Registration Number:	2636449	CHEM SOFT
Registration Number:	2452425	COMPACT AIR
Registration Number:	0977405	DECIDAMP
Registration Number:	1952370	FIBRE-METAL
Registration Number:	0811008	FIBRE-METAL
Registration Number:	0622209	FIBRE-METAL
Registration Number:	0939512	FIBRE-METAL
Registration Number:	1117173	GRIP N
Registration Number:	1704718	HIGH PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	1738045	TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1709749	
Registration Number:	1717580	
Registration Number:	1142315	N
Registration Number:	1595017	N
Registration Number:	2388681	NITRI-KOTE
Registration Number:	1224881	NOISEGARD
Registration Number:	1345793	NORTH
Registration Number:	1369714	NORTH
Registration Number:	2266917	NORTH POLAR
Registration Number:	1160773	PIPELINER
Registration Number:	0876023	QUICK-LOK
Registration Number:	1523283	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	0784251	SAF-T-CLIMB
Registration Number:	1055035	SILENT BAND-IT
Registration Number:	1430046	SILVER SHIELD
Registration Number:	1430045	SILVER SHIELD
Registration Number:	3123475	SMITTY
Registration Number:	665702	SOLOGOGGLE
Registration Number:	1102005	SPEEDY
Registration Number:	2274383	SPEEDY
Registration Number:	2388790	SUPERCOOL
Registration Number:	1143993	SUPERGLAS
Registration Number:	0899630	TIGERHOOD
Registration Number:	2886390	TIGERHOOD FUTURA
Registration Number:	2400660	TIGERHOOD HIGH PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3141220	TY-RITE
Registration Number:	1194382	WORKNIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

973-455-5686

Email:

carla.leguia@honeywell.com

Correspondent Name:

David A Cohen

Address Line 1:

101 Columbia Road

Address Line 4:

Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla Leguia	
SIGNATURE:	/Carla Leguia/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2014	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0017 REEL: 005961 FRAME: 0735

Total Attachments: 4 source=Merger document#page1.tif source=Merger document#page2.tif source=Merger document#page3.tif source=Merger document#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0018

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"NORCROSS CAPITAL CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"NSP HOLDINGS CAPITAL CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE

CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAFETY PRODUCTS HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SAFETY PRODUCTS HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 5:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

39*69839 8100*M

131478538

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 1020658

DATE: 12-30-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0019

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:49 PM 12/26/2013 FILED 05:52 PM 12/26/2013 SRV 131478538 - 3969839 FILE

Steps 13A, 13B and 13C

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS HOLDINGS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION.

AND

NORCROSS CAPITAL CORP., A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

AND

NSP HOLDINGS CAPITAL CORP., A DELAWARE CORPORATION.

OTRI CRA HTIW

SAFETY PRODUCTS HOLDINGS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended (the "Law"), the undersigned does hereby certify as of this 20th day of December, 2013, that:

FIRST: Safety Products Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Entity"), was incorporated on May 13, 2005.

SECOND: The Surviving Entity owns all of the outstanding capital stock of (i) Protective Products Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation incorporated on November 22, 2006; (ii) Norcross Capital Corp., a Delaware corporation incorporated on July 14, 2003; and (iii) NSP Holdings Capital Corp., a Delaware corporation incorporated on December 13, 2004; (collectively, the "Merging Entities").

THIRD: By this Certificate of Ownership and Merger (this "Certificate"), the Merging Entities will be merged with and into the Surviving Entity (the "Mergers") as of the Effective Time (as defined below). The surviving business entity of the Mergers shall be the Surviving Entity.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity.

FIFTH: The following resolutions were duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Surviving Entity on December 20, 2013:

PAGE 1

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Surviving Entity hereby authorizes, ratifies and approves the Mergers as contemplated by the Certificate;

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Surviving Entity be, and hereby are, individually authorized, for and on behalf of the Surviving Entity to (i) execute, deliver and file, or cause to be filed, the Certificate; and (ii) execute, deliver and file, or cause to be filed, any other documents and take any other actions necessary or desirable to effect the Mergers and the transactions contemplated thereby;

RESCLVED, that the Mergers is intended to qualify as a tax-free liquidation for federal income tax purposes under Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and this consent shall constitute a plan of liquidation;

RESOLVED, that prior to the effective time of the Mergers, the Merging Entities may distribute assets to the Surviving Entity and such distributions shall be considered part of and pursuant to this plan of liquidation;

RESOLVED, that at the effective time of the Mergers, pursuant to the Law, the Surviving Entity shall succeed to all the assets and assume all the liabilities and obligations of the Merging Entities;

RESOLVED, that the effective time of the Mergers shall be 10:00 PM ET on December 31, 2013; and

RESOLVED, that all actions heretofore taken by the officers of the Surviving Entity, and all things done by their authority with respect to the Mergers, are hereby ratified and approved.

SIXTH: Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the Mergers may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of the Surviving Entity at any time prior to the time that this Certificate is filed with the Delaware Secretary of State and becomes effective.

SEVENTH: The Mergers shall become effective at 10:00 PM Eastern on December 31, 2013 (the "Effective Time").

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Steps 13A, 13B and 13C

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger effective as of the date set forth above.

"Surviving Entity"

SAFETY PROPUCTS HOPPINGS, INC.

Print: John M. Quitmeyer

Title: Secretary

ENDSCH (432)6591

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

SIGNATURE PAGE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005961 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED: 07/18/2014 RECORDED: 01/07/2017